

TIP NO R-2250  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 NEW SIGNAL AND TURN LANE CONSTRUCTION  
 US 264A AT SR 1127 (FROG LEVEL ROAD)/ PITT COUNTY

0.151 MI

				JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	JSMITH CIVIL LLC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
					PIKEVILLE, NC	RALEIGH, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	32717.00	28652.00	49500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	8500.00	20648.00	20000.00
0003	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200 CY	25.00 5000.00	42.00 8400.00	55.00 11000.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	79000.00	44134.00	175000.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	30 TON	84.00 2520.00	48.00 1440.00	40.00 1200.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	80 SY	11.00 880.00	4.00 320.00	2.50 200.00
0007	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	60 LF	38.00 2280.00	60.00 3600.00	61.00 3660.00
0008	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	168 LF	48.00 8064.00	71.00 11928.00	61.00 10248.00
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	244 LF	15.00 3660.00	39.00 9516.00	20.00 4880.00
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	614 TON	51.00 31314.00	36.00 22104.00	44.00 27016.00
0011	1231000000-E	560	SHOULDER BORROW	100 CY	21.00 2100.00	38.00 3800.00	50.00 5000.00
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	685 SY	15.00 10275.00	18.00 12330.00	12.00 8220.00
0013	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS H19.0C	290 TON	105.00 30450.00	162.00 46980.00	100.00 29000.00
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	380 TON	108.00 41040.00	166.00 63080.00	90.00 34200.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	40 TON	605.00 24200.00	843.00 33720.00	575.00 23000.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4 EA	1785.00 7140.00	4033.00 16132.00	2750.00 11000.00
0017	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.**** STD (840.03)	3 EA	1077.00 3231.00	1066.00 3198.00	925.00 2775.00
0018	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (840.03 TYPE E)	1 EA	1044.00 1044.00	1066.00 1066.00	925.00 925.00
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	630 LF	52.00 32760.00	33.00 20790.00	21.80 13734.00
0020	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	45 SY	91.00 4095.00	135.00 6075.00	93.25 4196.25
0021	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96 SF	32.00 3072.00	25.00 2400.00	20.00 1920.00
0022	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	29000.00	8015.00	123726.65
0023	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	30.00 2400.00	78.00 6240.00	50.00 4000.00
0024	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	350 LF	5.00 1750.00	3.00 1050.00	2.25 787.50
0025	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	190 LF	15.00 2850.00	13.00 2470.00	9.00 1710.00
0026	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	11 EA	300.00 3300.00	236.00 2596.00	159.10 1750.10
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,891 LF	3.00 8673.00	2.00 5782.00	1.50 4336.50
0028	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	400 LF	4.00 1600.00	3.00 1200.00	2.25 900.00
0029	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	14 EA	150.00 2100.00	74.00 1036.00	50.00 700.00
0030	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	44 LF	51.00 2244.00	180.00 7920.00	35.00 1540.00
0031	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	253 LF	53.00 13409.00	113.00 28589.00	53.00 13409.00
0032	5326000000-E	1510	10" WATER LINE	805 LF	72.00 57960.00	136.00 109480.00	70.00 56350.00
0033	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	965 LB	17.00 16405.00	14.00 13510.00	8.00 7720.00
0034	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	1902.00 3804.00	1740.00 3480.00	1800.00 3600.00
0035	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	1 EA	2720.00 2720.00	2470.00 2470.00	2400.00 2400.00
0036	5552000000-E	1515	10" VALVE	4 EA	3970.00 15880.00	3493.00 13972.00	3200.00 12800.00
0037	5686000000-E	1515	*** H2O SERVICE LINE (3/4)	10 LF	501.00 5010.00	25.00 250.00	20.00 200.00
0038	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	580 LF	10.00 5800.00	35.00 20300.00	15.00 8700.00

TIP NO R-2250  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 NEW SIGNAL AND TURN LANE CONSTRUCTION  
 US 264A AT SR 1127 (FROG LEVEL ROAD)/ PITT COUNTY

0.151 MI

				JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		JSMITH CIVIL LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
						PIKEVILLE, NC		RALEIGH, NC	
0039	5802000000-E	1530 ABANDON 10" UTILITY PIPE	788 LF	14.00	11032.00	35.00	27580.00	18.00	14184.00
0040	5835700000-E	1540 16" ENCASEMENT PIPE	45 LF	287.00	12915.00	65.00	2925.00	80.00	3600.00
0041	5835900000-E	1540 20" ENCASEMENT PIPE	135 LF	298.00	40230.00	100.00	13500.00	125.00	16875.00
0042	5872500000-E	1550 BORE & JACK *** (16")	45 LF	319.00	14355.00	313.00	14085.00	245.00	11025.00
0043	5872500000-E	1550 BORE & JACK *** (20")	135 LF	330.00	44550.00	275.00	37125.00	255.00	34425.00
0044	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	650 LF	7.00	4550.00	5.00	3250.00	5.00	3250.00
0045	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	93.00	465.00	51.00	255.00	100.00	500.00
0046	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	5 CY	50.00	250.00	123.00	615.00	50.00	250.00
0047	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	9.00	900.00	2.00	200.00	4.50	450.00
0048	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	15.00	750.00	8.00	400.00	7.00	350.00
0049	6071012000-E	SP COIR FIBER WATTLE	100 LF	11.00	1100.00	8.00	800.00	15.00	1500.00
0050	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	25000.00	25000.00	1960.00	1960.00	5500.00	5500.00
0051	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	500.00	1000.00	653.00	1306.00	1000.00	2000.00
0052	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1244.00	1244.00	1500.00	1500.00
0053	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	2,100 LF	4.00	8400.00	3.00	6300.00	2.50	5250.00
0054	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	10 EA	1200.00	12000.00	989.00	9890.00	760.00	7600.00
0055	7132000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	2 EA	1600.00	3200.00	1286.00	2572.00	990.00	1980.00
0056	7180000000-N	1706 BACKPLATE	12 EA	798.00	9576.00	119.00	1428.00	91.00	1092.00
0057	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** ( 1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	1,000 LF	15.00	15000.00	11.00	11000.00	8.00	8000.00
0058	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	25 LF	21.00	525.00	13.00	325.00	10.00	250.00
0059	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** ( 1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	200 LF	31.00	6200.00	36.00	7200.00	27.00	5400.00
0060	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	90 LF	28.00	2520.00	36.00	3240.00	27.00	2430.00
0061	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	16 EA	369.00	5904.00	396.00	6336.00	300.00	4800.00
0062	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,350 LF	9.10	12285.00	9.00	12150.00	6.85	9247.50
0063	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	3,250 LF	2.65	8612.50	2.00	6500.00	1.75	5687.50
0064	7588000000-N	SP SGNL MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE	4 EA	26020.00	104080.00	30361.00	121444.00	25000.00	100000.00
0065	7613000000-N	SP SOIL TEST	4 EA	3400.00	13600.00	1978.00	7912.00	1525.00	6100.00
0066	7614100000-E	SP DRILLED PIER FOUND	36 CY	1325.00	47700.00	1451.00	52236.00	1100.00	39600.00
0067	7631000000-N	SP MAST ARM W/ MTL POLE DES	4 EA	750.00	3000.00	1.00	4.00	50.00	200.00
0068	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1 EA	1100.00	1100.00	1187.00	1187.00	900.00	900.00
0069	7744000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	14 EA	256.00	3584.00	165.00	2310.00	125.00	1750.00
0070	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1 EA	20786.00	20786.00	21201.00	21201.00	16075.00	16075.00
0071	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1 EA	485.00	485.00	363.00	363.00	275.00	275.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	944401.50	TOTAL	967516.00	TOTAL	993350.00

TIP NO R-2250  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
NEW SIGNAL AND TURN LANE CONSTRUCTION  
US 264A AT SR 1127 (FROG LEVEL ROAD) PITT COUNTY

---

0.151 MI

---

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 944401.50 SUB-TOTAL 967516.00 SUB-TOTAL 993350.00

TIP NO R-2250  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 NEW SIGNAL AND TURN LANE CONSTRUCTION  
 US 264A AT SR 1127 (FROG LEVEL ROAD)/ PITT COUNTY

0.151 MI

CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC. S T WOOTEN CORPORATION  
 GREENVILLE, NC WILSON, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30000.00		52500.00		54000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		15000.00		30000.00		25000.00	
0003	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200	CY	65.00	13000.00	30.00	6000.00	50.00	10000.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		57500.00		225000.00		226700.00	
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	30	TON	95.00	2850.00	75.00	2250.00	75.00	2250.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	80	SY	115.00	9200.00	20.00	1600.00	10.00	800.00
0007	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	60	LF	21.26	1275.60	60.00	3600.00	50.00	3000.00
0008	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	168	LF	25.52	4287.36	95.00	15960.00	55.00	9240.00
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	244	LF	49.00	11956.00	10.00	2440.00	30.00	7320.00
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	614	TON	68.50	42059.00	35.00	21490.00	90.50	55567.00
0011	1231000000-E	560	SHOULDER BORROW	100	CY	38.00	3800.00	25.00	2500.00	43.25	4325.00
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	685	SY	31.45	21543.25	11.15	7637.75	21.00	14385.00
0013	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	290	TON	122.07	35400.30	124.65	36148.50	141.50	41035.00
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	380	TON	120.52	45797.60	93.50	35530.00	118.60	45068.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	40	TON	902.58	36103.20	595.00	23800.00	698.00	27920.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4	EA	2000.00	8000.00	2500.00	10000.00	2700.00	10800.00
0017	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.**** STD (840.03)	3	EA	1000.00	3000.00	1000.00	3000.00	1350.00	4050.00
0018	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (840.03 TYPE E)	1	EA	1050.00	1050.00	1000.00	1000.00	1350.00	1350.00
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	630	LF	57.00	35910.00	26.00	16380.00	35.00	22050.00
0020	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	45	SY	72.00	3240.00	58.00	2610.00	100.00	4500.00
0021	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96	SF	27.50	2640.00	15.00	1440.00	12.50	1200.00
0022	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		36797.00		102000.00		65300.00	
0023	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80	HR	105.00	8400.00	85.00	6800.00	60.00	4800.00
0024	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	350	LF	4.60	1610.00	4.00	1400.00	2.25	787.50
0025	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	190	LF	15.53	2950.70	13.50	2565.00	9.00	1710.00
0026	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	11	EA	224.25	2466.75	195.00	2145.00	159.10	1750.10
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,891	LF	3.28	9482.48	2.85	8239.35	1.50	4336.50
0028	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	400	LF	2.88	1152.00	2.50	1000.00	2.25	900.00
0029	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	14	EA	92.00	1288.00	80.00	1120.00	50.00	700.00
0030	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	44	LF	60.38	2656.72	35.00	1540.00	35.00	1540.00
0031	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	253	LF	73.20	18519.60	53.00	13409.00	53.00	13409.00
0032	5326000000-E	1510	10" WATER LINE	805	LF	86.25	69431.25	70.00	56350.00	70.00	56350.00
0033	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	965	LB	32.20	31073.00	8.00	7720.00	8.00	7720.00
0034	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2	EA	2357.50	4715.00	1800.00	3600.00	1800.00	3600.00
0035	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	1	EA	2875.00	2875.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00
0036	5552000000-E	1515	10" VALVE	4	EA	3162.50	12650.00	3200.00	12800.00	3200.00	12800.00
0037	5686000000-E	1515	*** H2O SERVICE LINE (3/4)	10	LF	132.25	1322.50	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00
0038	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	580	LF	7.19	4170.20	15.00	8700.00	15.00	8700.00

TIP NO R-2250  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 NEW SIGNAL AND TURN LANE CONSTRUCTION  
 US 264A AT SR 1127 (FROG LEVEL ROAD)/ PITT COUNTY

0.151 MI

				CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				
				GREENVILLE, NC			WILSON, NC			
0039	5802000000-E	1530	ABANDON 10" UTILITY PIPE	788 LF	10.35	8155.80	18.00	14184.00	18.00	14184.00
0040	5835700000-E	1540	16" ENCASEMENT PIPE	45 LF	253.00	11385.00	80.00	3600.00	80.00	3600.00
0041	5835900000-E	1540	20" ENCASEMENT PIPE	135 LF	264.50	35707.50	125.00	16875.00	125.00	16875.00
0042	5872500000-E	1550	BORE & JACK *** (16")	45 LF	258.75	11643.75	245.00	11025.00	245.00	11025.00
0043	5872500000-E	1550	BORE & JACK *** (20")	135 LF	304.75	41141.25	255.00	34425.00	255.00	34425.00
0044	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	650 LF	15.00	9750.00	4.00	2600.00	3.00	1950.00
0045	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	175.00	875.00	65.00	325.00	63.00	315.00
0046	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	5 CY	36.00	180.00	12.50	62.50	180.00	900.00
0047	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	13.90	1390.00	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00
0048	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	24.50	1225.00	7.00	350.00	15.00	750.00
0049	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	100 LF	27.50	2750.00	15.00	1500.00	15.00	1500.00
0050	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	8500.00	8500.00	5400.00	5400.00	5400.00	5400.00
0051	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	400.00	800.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00
0052	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00	1500.00	1500.00	1900.00	1900.00
0053	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	2,100 LF	2.88	6048.00	2.50	5250.00	2.50	5250.00
0054	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	10 EA	1138.50	11385.00	990.00	9900.00	990.00	9900.00
0055	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	2 EA	1345.50	2691.00	1170.00	2340.00	1170.00	2340.00
0056	7180000000-N	1706	BACKPLATE	12 EA	124.20	1490.40	108.00	1296.00	108.00	1296.00
0057	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** ( 1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	1,000 LF	11.50	11500.00	10.00	10000.00	10.00	10000.00
0058	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	25 LF	16.68	417.00	14.50	362.50	14.50	362.50
0059	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** ( 1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	200 LF	21.51	4302.00	18.70	3740.00	18.70	3740.00
0060	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	90 LF	24.61	2214.90	21.40	1926.00	21.40	1926.00
0061	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	16 EA	309.50	4952.00	269.00	4304.00	269.00	4304.00
0062	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,350 LF	7.02	9477.00	6.10	8235.00	6.10	8235.00
0063	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	3,250 LF	1.90	6175.00	1.65	5362.50	1.65	5362.50
0064	7588000000-N	SP	SGNL MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE	4 EA	31499.65	125998.60	27391.00	109564.00	27391.00	109564.00
0065	7613000000-N	SP	SOIL TEST	4 EA	2765.75	11063.00	2405.00	9620.00	2405.00	9620.00
0066	7614100000-E	SP	DRILLED PIER FOUND	36 CY	1253.35	45120.60	1089.00	39204.00	1089.00	39204.00
0067	7631000000-N	SP	MAST ARM W/ MTL POLE DES	4 EA	538.20	2152.80	468.00	1872.00	468.00	1872.00
0068	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1 EA	929.20	929.20	808.00	808.00	808.00	808.00
0069	7744000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	14 EA	179.40	2511.60	156.00	2184.00	156.00	2184.00
0070	7756000000-N	1751	CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1 EA	20453.90	20453.90	17786.00	17786.00	17786.00	17786.00
0071	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1 EA	441.60	441.60	384.00	384.00	384.00	384.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	999999.41	TOTAL	1061259.10	TOTAL	1086925.10	

TIP NO R-2250  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
NEW SIGNAL AND TURN LANE CONSTRUCTION  
US 264A AT SR 1127 (FROG LEVEL ROAD) PITT COUNTY

0.151 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	999999.41	SUB-TOTAL	1061259.10	SUB-TOTAL	1086925.10
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>			
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1		944401.50				
JSMITH CIVIL LLC	2		967516.00				
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3		993350.00				
CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	4		999999.41				
B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.	5		1061259.10				
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	6		1086925.10				



Dec 9, 2021